## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2335

Page 1, line 2, remove "to amend and"

Page 1, remove line 3

Page 1, line 4, remove "abandoned property under the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act;"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove the underscore under lines 3 through 9

Page 4, after line 9, insert:

"The term does not include a general-use prepaid card issued by a prepaid card issuer, including a plastic card or other electronic payment device that is usable at multiple, unaffiliated merchants or service providers or at an automatic teller machine, and purchased or loaded on a prepaid basis; a general-use prepaid card issued by a prepaid card issuer and purchased by a person that is not an individual; or a debit card linked to a deposit account."

- Page 4, line 10, remove the underscore under "<u>51-29-02.</u>", remove "<u>Records -</u>", remove the underscore under "<u>Expiration dates Service fees</u>", remove "<u>- Exemptions</u>", and remove the underscore under the second underscored boldfaced period
- Page 4, remove lines 11 and 12
- Page 4, line 13, remove "sold, including the state in which the sale of the gift certificate took place." and remove the underscore under "A person"
- Page 4, remove the underscore under line 14
- Page 4, line 15, remove the underscore under "certificate" and replace ", limit the time for redemption of a gift certificate, place an expiration date" with ". A person may not limit the time for redemption of a gift certificate to a date before six years after the date of purchase of the gift certificate, place an expiration date on a gift certificate before six years after the date of purchase of the gift certificate, or include on a gift certificate any statement suggesting that an expiration or redemption date, except as permitted in this section, may apply to a gift certificate."
- Page 4, remove lines 16 and 17
- Page 4, line 18, remove "2.", remove the underscore under "This section does not apply to", and remove the underscored colon

- Page 4, remove lines 19 through 29
- Page 4, line 30, remove "<u>b.</u>", replace "<u>A</u>" with "a", and remove the underscore under "<u>gift certificate distributed to a consumer pursuant to an awards, loyalty, or"</u>
- Page 4, remove the underscore under line 31
- Page 5, remove the underscore under lines 1 through 3
- Page 5, remove lines 4 through 7
- Page 5, line 8, replace "<u>51-29-04</u>" with "<u>51-29-03</u>" and remove the underscore under "<u>.</u> <u>Enforcement Powers Remedies Penalties.</u> <u>The attorney general shall</u>"
- Page 5, line 9, remove the underscore under "enforce this chapter" and remove ", excluding section 59-29-03, which must be enforced by the administrator"
- Page 5, line 10, remove "of the state abandoned property office" and remove the underscore under ". In enforcing this chapter, the attorney general has all"
- Page 5, remove the underscore under lines 11 through 13
- Page 5, line 14, remove the underscore under "to all other causes of action, remedies, and penalties as provided in" and replace "chapters 47-30.1 and" with "chapter"
- Page 5, remove the underscore under line 15
- Renumber accordingly